## State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # MAN2019 of the

#### Board of Stewards

#### MANOR DOWNS

 OWNER
 HUITRON, ADRIAN
 License #
 133708

 Ruling Date:
 04/25/2009
 Violation Date:
 04/22/2009

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

307.64 FAILURE TO PAY FINE

Owner, Adrian Eusevio Huitron, having failed to pay the five-hundred (\$500.00) dollar fine assessed in Ruling # MAN2017 by the due date of 04/22/2009, is hereby suspended beginning on 04/25/2009 by the Manor Downs Board of Stewards pending payment.

During this suspension, Mr. Adrian Huitron is denied access to all areas under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

By Order of the Board of Stewards
RICKY WALKER
ANNE ALLEY
FRED WINCH JR

# State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

### Official Ruling # MAN2019

Supplement # 1 07/25/2009

Mr. Adrian Eusevio Huitron , having paid fine assessed in ruling Man2017 is hereby restored to good standing by the Sam Houston Race park Board of Stewards on 05/02/09.